TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0588 / CAH 00009
Emission standard 2017/1151;WLTP;reine Elektrofz fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 3,170 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 265/45 R21 108H Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
2) 265/45 R21 108H Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/50 R20 109H Winter tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
2) 255/50 R20 109H Winter tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
13 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: WAUZZZGE6RB004863 - Protocol number: 45918486
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
Standard equipment
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Acoustic vehicle warning system
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
 Audi connect emergency call & service with Audi connect Remote &
Control
 Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors
 Control buttons, matte black
 Headliner in fabric in a specific color
 Decorative inlays: Fine lacquer graphite grey
 Door sills with aluminum inlay, front and rear, illuminated
 Chassis: adaptive air suspension sport
 front and rear floor mats
 Electrically opening and closing tailgate
 Transmission: 1-speed direct drive
 Rear window, rear door and side windows in clear glass
 Interior lighting
 ISOFIX child seat anchors for front passenger seat
 boot floor mat
 2-zone automatic climate control
 Rear headrests (3)
 CCS Type 2 charging socket
 LED headlights with preparation for additional lighting functions and
LED taillights
 Steering column: Safety steering column
 Package: Gloss Package